

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14384/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2012 in CWP No. 22777/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING.DIR.,BSNL AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOUTH WELFARE ASSN FOR VISUALLY H&D& ANR
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for directions today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' further time is granted for effecting service on respondent no. 2.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master