

SECTION IVB

Listed on 07.09.2015

Court No. 12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 1

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Vacation of stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 14384 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chairman Cum Managing
Dir. BSNL & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Youth Welfare Assn.for
Visually H & D. & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List after service is complete."

It is submitted that Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Counsel has also filed Counter Affidavit. Copies of the same are included in the SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Piyush Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner has on 13.08.2015 filed Affidavit with proof of dasti service of show cause notice on Respondent No. 2 but there is no appearance on his behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete on both the respondents.

The application above mentioned in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR