

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14384/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2012
in CWP No. 22777/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING.DIR.,BSNL AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOUTH WELFARE ASSN FOR VISUALLY H&D & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Jumrani, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on second call, nobody appears on behalf of the
petitioners and further we do not find any reason to keep this
matter pending in view of the judgment dated 07.07.2010 passed by
this Court in SLP (C) No. 14889 of 2009, judgment dated 26.03.2014
passed by this Court in Writ Petition (C) No. 116 of 1998 batch
and order dated 12.09.2014 passed in SLP (C) No. CC 13344/2014
in similar matters.

In view of that, the stay granted by this Court stands vacated
and the special leave petition is disposed of.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master